

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).107/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in WA No.2485/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANORIA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit. Hence, no further time can be granted by this Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble court.

However, respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing, as per Rules.

..2/-

.2.

Office has to be careful while drafting the office report, inasmuch as the Counter Affidavit in question is related to amended SLP, in addition to the Counter Affidavit already filed on record and thereby the fact remains that respondents have not filed such Counter Affidavit to the amended SLP.

If Counter Affidavit is filed, list this matter before the Hon'ble Court, in view of the permission granted by the Hon'ble Court to list the matter after two weeks from the date of filing Counter Affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar